

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 916 of 2003**

=====

KAPURCHAND MANROOPJI MALVI (DECEASED THRU LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS.KAPURCHAND MANROOPJI MALVI (DECEASED THRU LEGAL
HEIRS)

Versus

VARADSINH BHOPALSINHVARADSINH BHOPALSINH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

MR MB GANDHI(326) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 21/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. Gandhi has placed on record paper-book, which is taken on record.
2. Learned advocate Mr. Gandhi for appellants submits that the learned advocate Mr. J. A. Adeshra for respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 has requested to adjourn the matter.
3. In view of above, Stand over to 28.02.2024.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh