

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 916 of 2003**

=====

KAPURCHAND MANROOPJI MALVI (DECEASED THRU LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS.

Versus

VARADSINH BHOPALSINH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

(MR MB GANDHI)(326) for the Appellant(s) No. 2

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 10/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. Perused the office note dated 06.07.2024. It is averred in the office note that the captioned matter is listed today for issuance of advocate notice to the concerned litigants in connection Circular No. RJ/25/2024 dated 12.06.2024. It is further averred in the office note that learned advocate Mr. M. B. Gandhi appearing for appellant no.2 in the captioned matter has expired and advocate notice to the concerned litigants is required to be issued as per the aforesaid circular. Hence, it is averred that the matter is placed for before this Court for passing appropriate order.

2. Considering the aforesaid facts, the office note dated 06.07.2024 is accepted and disposed of accordingly. The office is directed to issue advocate notice to appellant no.2 returnable on 21.08.2024.

(P. S. DAVE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SSVohra