

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 916 of 2003

=====

KAPURCHAND MANROOPJI MALVI (DECEASED THRU LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS.

Versus

VARADSINH BHOPALSINH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 26/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, none of the learned
advocates is present.

The matter is of the year 2003, in the interest of
justice, matter is adjourned to **17.10.2024**.

SLOCK BAROT

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)