

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 916 of 2003**

=====

KAPURCHAND MANROOPJI MALVI (DECEASED THRU LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS.
Versus
VARADSINH BHOPALSINH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 2
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5
MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 01/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Today, Mr. Gandhi, learned counsel for the appellants, tenders the written submissions on behalf of the appellants, which are taken on record. Mr. Gandhi, learned counsel for the appellants, further submits under instructions from his client that respondent No.2 has passed away.

It appears that respondent No.1 is the son of respondent No.2. Hence, the details of other legal representatives of respondent No.2, if any, be provided to Mr. Gandhi, learned counsel, by Mr. J.A. Adesara, learned counsel for the respondents, on or before the next date of hearing, so that an appropriate application for bringing the legal heirs of the respondent No.2 on record may be filed.

Re-list the matter on **12.11.2025**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI