

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 916 of 2003

=====

KAPURCHAND MANROOPJI MALVI (DECEASED THRU LEGAL HEIRS) &
ORS.

Versus

VARADSINH BHOPALSINH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for
the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 19/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellants is directed to supply
new address of unserved respondent No. 2.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 on fresh
address making it returnable on 24.03.2026.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA