

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 916 of 2003**

=====

KAPURCHAND MANROOPJI MALVI (DECEASED THRU LEGAL
HEIRS) & ORS.

Versus

VARADSINH BHOPALSINH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/

REPRESENTATIVES for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

FRESH RULE THROUGH SPEED POST SERVED(42) for the

Defendant(s) No. 2

MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 07/05/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. J.A. Adeshra submits that one of the respondent is expired and he has called for the details of the heirs of the deceased respondent and shall hand it over to learned advocate Mr. Chinmay M. Gandhi as soon as it is received. Stand over to **08.06.2026**.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj