

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 916 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2026****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 916 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2
of 2026****In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of
2026****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 916 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR SET ASIDE ABATEMENT) NO. 3 of
2026****In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of
2026****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 916 of 2003**=====

**KAPURCHAND MANROOPJI MALVI (DECEASED THRU LEGAL
HEIRS) & ORS.**

Versus**VARADSINH BHOPALSINH & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 2****DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/****REPRESENTATIVES for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No.****1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5****FRESH RULE THROUGH SPEED POST SERVED(42) for the****Defendant(s) No. 2****MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4**=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 08/07/2026**ORDER**

Issue **Notice** in all the three Civil Applications returnable
on **15.07.2026**.

Over and above the regular mode of service, the respondents may be served through speed-post at the cost of the appellants.

Raj

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)